GIMiS Velkoobchod, s.r.o.
/| Nadrazni 491, 563 01 LANSKROUN
A tel/fax: 465 323 825-6
e-mail: info@gms.cz, Wwwv.gms.cz
DIG: £Z25954113/1C0: 25054113

o e e GE Money Bank, a.5. Gislo (étu: CZK 168031636/0600
ADICE A PRYZE Raiffeisenbank &islo Gétu: EUR: IBAN: ATAQ 3266 3000 0000 4390; BIC: RLNWATWWPOY

Prohlaseni o shodé

na plastové materialy, které pfichazeji do styku s potravinami

Vystavil: Schauenburg Ruhrkunststoff GmbH, Weseler Str. 35, 45478 Mulheim an der Ruhr

Timto prohlasujeme, ze nase produkty:

- Flexadux P1 N PU-AE-A Oznaceni GMS: Flexadur PU-2N AE O

- Flexadux P2 PU-AE Oznaceni GMS: Flexadur PU-1N AE O

- Flexadux P3 S PU-AE Oznaceni GMS: FLEXADUR PU-4H ABR AE
- Flexadux P3 SV PU-AE Oznaceni GMS: FLEXADUR PU-5N AE O

- Flexadux P7 L PU-AE-A Oznaceni GMS: FLEXADUR PU-3L AE O

- Flexadux P7 M PU-AE Oznacéeni GMS: Flexadur PU-3H AE O

jsou ve shodé se specifikaci nafizeni (EC) ¢. 10/2011 a nafizeni (EU) €. 1935/2004 v soucasnych
znénich v jakoukoliv dobu.

Celkova migrace a specifickd migrace nepiekracuji zakonné meze, pokud jsou pouzity dle
specifikace.

Test byl proveden dle nafizeni (EU) ¢. 10/2011 za pouziti potravinové simulaéni latky E.

Pouzité materidly a suroviny vyhovuiji nafizeni (EU) €. 10/2011 jakozto i €. 174/2015.

Specifikace tykajici se zamysleného pouziti nebo omezeni:
Typ/typy potraviny pro styk s nimiz je material vhodny:

- Zrna; vlocky, popkorn, kukufiéné vlio¢ky, mouka, krupice, skrob, téstoviny, suché pecené zbozi
bez tukovych latek na povrchu).

- Bramborovy $krob; pevné cukrové produkty, které neobsahuji na povrchu zadné tuky

- Susené ovoce, bud v celém stavu nebo ve formé& mouky nebo prasku; celé Cerstvé nebo
mrazené ovoce

- Sus$ena zelenina, bud v celém stavu nebo ve formé& mouky nebo prasku; cela Cerstva nebo
mrazené zelenina



vrw

- Loupaneé, susené jedIé ofechy (burské ofisky, kastany, mandle, liskové ofisky, viagské ofechy,

vrw

piniové ofisky a podobné)

Loupana vejce, vaje¢né Zloutky nebo vajeéné bilky, v prasku nebo suseng; susené mléko; syr,
cela, se skorapkou

- Pfiprava na polévky a vyvary, homogenizované kompozitni potrav. pripravky, hotova jidla, v
prasku nebo susené, bez tukovych latek na povrchu.

- Kvasnice a latky podporujici kynuti, susené; platkovy chléb s pomazankami, sendvice, tousty a
podobneé produkty, bez tukovych latek na povrchu

- Susené potraviny bez tukovych latek na povrchu; mrazené nebo chlazené potraviny

- StoIni sul; kdvova zrna a prasek, aromatické a jiné plodiny (hefmanek, sléz, mata, lipovy kvét,
Caj a dalsi)

- Kofeni a latky slouzici k ochuceni v svém obvyklém stavu (skofice, hiebi¢ek, hofcice v prasku,
pepr, vanilka, Safran a dalsi)

Podminky pouZiti, napf. trvani a teplota o$etieni nebo skladovani pii styku s potravinou:

1. Hadice popsané vysSe jsou vhodné pro jednorazovy nebo opakovany styk se suchymi
potravinami bez tukovych latek na povrchu, také jak specifikovano vyse za predpokladu, e trvani
styku nepresahuje 4 hodiny a teplota styku nepfesahuje +40°C.

2. Nejsou vhodné pro styk s jakymikoliv vodovymi, kyselymi, alkoholickymi nebo tukovymi
potravinami, ani pro styk se suchymi potravinami s tukovymi latkami na povrchu, jelikoz nebyly
testovany pro tuto aplikaci.

U produktd specifikovanych vyse neni pouzita Zadna plastova funkéni zébrana.

Toto prohlaseni je platné pro produkt dodévany nami a jeho pouziti dle specifikaci.

Vyhodnoceni souladu bylo provedeno dle nafizeni specifikovanych vy$e; dle toho a pfi
zohlednéni podminek styku s danou potravinou produkt vyhovuje zakonnym pozadavkim; pokud
je pouzito pro jiné U€ely neZ ty specifikované vyse, bude sam uzivatel zodpovédny za testy
souladu a vhodnosti.

Miilheim an der Ruhr, 10.10.2016

CENTRALA: POBOCKA: POBOCKA: POBOCKA:

GMS Velkoobchod, s. . 0. GMS Velkoobcheod, s. r. 0. GMS Velkoobchod, s. r. o. GMS Velkoobchod, s. r. 0.

Nadrazni 491, 563 01 LANSKROUN Generala Svobody 335 Strojirenska 259/16 ul. Sedesata, Areal Svit - budova ¢.62
1CO: 25954113 533 51 PARDUBICE - ROSICE 165 21 PRAHA 5 - ZLICIN 760 01 Zlin

tel.: +420 465 323 825/6 tel.: +420 466 416 218 tel.: +420 257 316 169 tel.: +420 577 523 825

e-mail : info@gms.cz e-mail : pardubice@gms.cz e-mail : praha@gms.cz e-mail : zlin@gms.cz WWW.gmMs.Cz



SCHAUENEBURG
RUHRKUNSTSTOFF GMBH

Declaration of conformity

For plastic materials that come into contact with foodstuffs

Issuer: Schauenburg Ruhrkunststoff GmbH, Weseler Str. 35, 45478 Miilheim an der Ruhr

We hereby declare that our products:

- Flexadux P1 N PU-AE-A - Flexadux P7 L PU-AE - Flexadux P7 OL PU-AE

- Flexadux P2 PU-AE - Flexadux P7 LN PU-AE - Flexadux P7 OL PU-AE AW
- Flexadux P3 S PU-AE - Flexadux P7 N PU-AE - Flexadux P7 M PU-AE AW
- Flexadux P3 SV PU-AE - Flexadux P7 M PU-AE - Flexadux P3 OSV PU-AE

- Flexadux P7 ML PU-AE - Flexadux P7 ML PU-AE AW

comply with the specifications of Regulation (EC) No. 10/2011 and of Regulation (EU) No.
1935/2004 in the versions current at any given time.

The overall migration and specific migration do not exceed the legal limits when used as specified.
The testing was performed according to Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 using food simulant E.

The materials and raw materials used comply with Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 as well as
No. 174/2015.

Specifications regarding the intended use or restrictions:
Type/types of food for contact with which the material is suitable:

- Grains; grain products (flakes, popcorn, cornflakes, flour, semolina, starch, pasta products, dry
baked goods without fatty substances on the surface)

- Potato starch; sugar; solid sugar products that do not contain any fats on the surface
- Dried fruit, either whole or in the form of flour or powder; whole fresh or chilled fruit
- Dried vegetables, either whole or in the form of flour or powder; whole fresh or chilled vegetables

- Peeled, dried edible nuts (peanuts, chestnuts, almonds, hazelnuts, walnuts, pine nuts, and
similar)

@ SCHAUENRBURG HOSE TECHNOLOGY GROUP WWW.SCHAUENBURG-RK.COM

Schauenburg Ruhrkunststoff GmbH Amtsgericht Geschéftsfiihrer: Bankverbindungen:

Weseler StralBe 35, 45478 Mulheim a. d. Ruhr Duisburg Jorg Engelmeyer National Bank AG Commerzbank AG

T +49 (0) 208 99 91-0 | F +49 (0) 208 5 33-74 HRB 14411 Patrick Hollmann IBAN DE13 3602 0030 0000 9021 01 IBAN DE51 3628 0071 0320 7468 00
mail@schauenburg-rk.com USt. ID: DE811197892 BIC NBAGDE3E BIC DRESDEFF362



SCHAUENEBURG
RUHRKUNSTSTOFF GMBH

- Shelled eggs, egg yolks, or egg whites, powdered or dried; powdered milk; cheese, whole, with
rind

- Preparations for soups and broths, homogenised composite food preparations, ready-made
meals, powdered or dried, without fatty substances on the surface

- Yeasts and raising agents, dried; sliced bread with bread spreads, sandwiches, toasts, and
similar items, without fatty substances on the surface

- Dried foods without fatty substances on the surface; frozen or refrigerated foods

- Table salt; coffee beans and powder, aromatic and other plants (camomile, mallow, mint, lime
blossoms, tea, and others)

- Spices and flavouring agents in their ordinary state (cinnamon, cloves, powdered mustard,
pepper, vanilla, saffron, and others)

Conditions of use, such as duration and temperature of treatment or storage when in
contact with food:

1. The tubes specified above are suitable for one-time or repeated contact with the dry
foodstuffs without fatty substances on the surface, also as specified above, provided that
the duration of contact does not exceed 4 hours and the contact temperature does not
exceed 40 °C.

2. ltis not suitable for contact with any watery, acidic, alcoholic, or lipid foodstuffs, nor for
contact with dry foodstuffs with fatty substances on the surface, because it has not been
tested for this application.

No plastic functional barrier is used with the products specified above.

This declaration is valid for the product delivered by us and its use according to the specifications.
The conformity assessment was carried out in accordance with the regulations specified above;
according to that and under consideration of the food contact conditions specified, the product
complies with the legal requirements; if used for purposes other than those specified, the user will
be responsible for the conformity and suitability tests.

Muilheim an der Ruhr, 10.10.2016 /‘C{////i//

Location, date, signature

This document is valid until its revocation by way of re-issuance.

@ SCHAUENRBURG HOSE TECHNOLOGY GROUP WWW.SCHAUENBURG-RK.COM

Schauenburg Ruhrkunststoff GmbH Amtsgericht Geschéftsfiihrer: Bankverbindungen:

Weseler StralBe 35, 45478 Mulheim a. d. Ruhr Duisburg Jorg Engelmeyer National Bank AG Commerzbank AG

T +49 (0) 208 99 91-0 | F +49 (0) 208 5 33-74 HRB 14411 Patrick Hollmann IBAN DE13 3602 0030 0000 9021 01 IBAN DE51 3628 0071 0320 7468 00
mail@schauenburg-rk.com USt. ID: DE811197892 BIC NBAGDE3E BIC DRESDEFF362



